Edgar Filing: DineEquity, Inc - Form 4

DineEquity, Ir	nc									
Form 4	<i>.</i>									
March 01, 201										
FORM	4 UNITED ST	TATES SECURI	TIEC AN			CE C	OMMISSION		PROVAL	
-	UNITEDSI		ington, E			GE U	UNINII5510N	OMB Number:	3235-0287	
Check this	box	vv asn	ington, L	J.C. 203	•2				January 31,	
if no longer	r STATEME	NT OF CHANG	ES IN B	ENEFIC	TAL	OWN	ERSHIP OF	Expires:	2005	
subject to Section 16.			SECURI			0,111		Estimated average burden hours per		
Form 4 or							response 0.5			
Form 5	Filed pursu	ant to Section 16((a) of the	Securitie	s Ex	change	Act of 1934,	•		
obligations may contin		of the Public Util	ity Holdi	ng Comp	any .	Act of	1935 or Section	ı		
See Instruc		30(h) of the Inve	estment C	Company	Act	of 1940)			
1(b).										
(Drint or Type De	(noncos)									
(Print or Type Re	sponses)									
1. Name and Ad	dress of Reporting Per	Son * 2 Issuer N	Jame and T	icker or T	radino		5. Relationship of	Reporting Pers	on(s) to	
EMREY TON		Symbol					Issuer			
		DineEqui	tv. Inc [D	IN]						
(Last)	(First) (Mid	•	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Check					k all applicable)		
(Lust)	,	(Month/Day/Year)				Director 10% Owner				
450 NORTH	BRAND BLVD 7						X Officer (give	title Othe	r (specify	
FLOOR							below) CHIEF FIN	below) ANCIAL OFF	ICER	
	(Street)	4 If Among	lmant Data	Original						
		4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)				6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line)				
		Thed(Wohth	/Day/Teal)				_X_ Form filed by O	one Reporting Per	rson	
GLENDALE	, CA 91203						Form filed by M Person	ore than One Reg	porting	
	(5,) (7.	`								
(City)	(State) (Zi	p) Table	I - Non-Der	rivative Se	ecuriti	es Acqu	ired, Disposed of,	, or Beneficiall	y Owned	
1.Title of	2. Transaction Date		3.				5. Amount of	6.	7. Nature of	
Security	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transaction(A) or Disposed of				Securities	Ownership	Indirect	
(Instr. 3)		any (Month/Day/Year)	Code (D) th/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			5)	Beneficially Owned	Form: Direct Bo (D) or O	Ownership	
				(- /	Following	Indirect (I)	(Instr. 4)	
					(A)		Reported	(Instr. 4)		
					or		Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			
COMMON			Code V		(D)	Price	× /			
STOCK	02/26/2016		А	2,905 (1)	А	\$ 0 (2)	18,766	D		
				_		_				
COMMON STOCK	02/26/2016		F	2,055 (3)	D	\$ 90.9	16,711	D		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Edgar Filing: DineEquity, Inc - Form 4

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of orDerivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
STOCK OPTION (RIGHT TO BUY)	\$ 90.9	02/26/2016		A	20,074	<u>(4)</u>	02/26/2026	COMMON STOCK	20,074

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
EMREY TOM 450 NORTH BRAND BLVD 7TH FLOOR GLENDALE, CA 91203			CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER				
Signatures							
/s/ Bryan R. Adel as attorney-in-fact for Thor Emrey	03/01/2016						
<u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person			Date				
Explanation of Response	s:						
* TC/L C ' C'L LL /L /	T						

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Represents shares of restricted stock that will vest on February 26, 2019.
- (2) Granted as compensation for services.
- (3) These shares were withheld to satisfy the withholding obligations of the reporting person with respect to the vesting on February 26, 2016 of 3,767 shares of restricted stock held by the reporting person.
- (4) This option to purchase 20,074 shares of common stock will vest as to one-third of the shares on each of February 26, 2017, 2018 and 2019.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.